

Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show March 24-26, 2022

Permission Slip for Youth Ambassadors

Youth Ambassadors are High School students currently enrolled in Nacogdoches County. The function of the Youth Ambassador is to represent the purpose of the Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show, which is to further students knowledge and interest in rodeo and agriculture while developing personal responsibility. Students participating in the Youth Ambassador program will receive a certificate for their hours of volunteer work to accompany their college applications and a Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show Youth Ambassador T-Shirt (Sponsored by Armadillo Signs) to wear while on duty.

Duties will include but are not limited to: Assisting Vendors, provide our guests with information about the rodeo, operate video camera, take tickets, keep assigned areas free of trash and debris, and restock and tidy restrooms. The shifts will be from 5:00 pm to 9:00 pm each night. We suggest that students wear comfortable shoes, bring a water bottle to stay hydrated (ice and water available for them in the Civic Center), and bring cash for meals and personal expenditures. We will supply a meal and drink from our concessions.

Code of Conduct and Procedures

- 1) Please remember that this is a family friendly event and conduct yourself accordingly.
- 2) Sign in and out for each shift in the Civic Center Office located inside the lobby of the Civic Center. If you are unable to arrive on time or be here for your shift; Please call or text Karee Scanlon at 713-534-4151 to let me know your status If you text please provide your name.
- 3) You will receive your name badge which grant you admission to the rodeo.
- 4) Keep your cell phone securely concealed during your shift.
- 5) Report any problems to the Civic Center Office or Security/EMS Office located in front of Barn 1.
- 6) Do not engage in any behavior which might cause harm to yourself or others.
- 7) Be aware that while wearing your Youth Ambassador shirt you are representing the Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show, your school, and yourself. Have pride in your appearance and behavior.

By signing below you are agreeing to abide by the Code of Conduct and Procedures and the Rules and Regulations of the

Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show. Parent/Guardian signature provides consent for the student to participate under the guidelines set forth by the Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show.

Please write legibly & Fill out Completely

Name of Student:N	Name of School
Counselor Name	Counselor Email
Student Signature:	Parent/Guardian Signature:
Student Cell Phone:	Parents Email Address:

The Nacogdoches Pro Rodeo & Steer Show, including it's Officers, Directors, Servants, and/or Employees herein called "Rodeo" and the owner and/or Exhibitor, including parents and/or legal representatives, herein called "Exhibitor" agree that the Rodeo shall in no case be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to the person, animals, or property of the Exhibitor, or Exhibitors Agents, Volunteers, Servants, Family, and/or employees regardless of how such a loss, damage, or injury is occasioned and by whom. Rodeo shall not be liable to Exhibitor lost profit or other financial loss to Exhibitor of any type or description including any special, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages (including but not limited to detrimental reliance damages) which may be caused directly or indirectly by the enforcement of Rodeo rules. Rodeo and Exhibitor agree that Exhibitor shall protect, indemnify and hold harmless the Rodeo from any and all claims, suits and/or judgments (including costs incurred in defending any such claims, suits, or judgments) brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage, or injury to any person, animal, or property occasioned by and/or as a result of inaction of Exhibitor, either solely or in conjunction with Rodeo or anyone else.